TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298046

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		03/07/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SinglePipe, LLC
Street Address:	880 Montclair Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35213
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636702	1 SINGLEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3636699	1 SINGLEPIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036760-061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of TM's from GS to Singlepipe#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0696

900282953

source=Termination of TM's from GS to Singlepipe#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0697

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March _7, 2014 ("Release"), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent, a New York corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of SinglePipe, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated as of August 4, 2010, in favor of the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of August 4, 2010, in favor of the Secured Party and the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2010 at Reel 4256 Frame 0407;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party, under the terms of the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the collateral described on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Security Interest to Secured Party in order to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of certain obligations of Grantor and its affiliates (the "Secured Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the Secured Obligations and Secured Party has agreed to release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Secured Party hereby (a) releases the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies related to the Trademark Collateral with respect to Grantor and Grantor's successors and assigns under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Grantor and Grantor's successors and assigns any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral, and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby releases Grantor and Grantor's successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties related to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, (b) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release, and (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

GOLD Agent	MAN SACHE BANK USA, as Collateral
By:	/ mlstax
Title: _	Greg Watts Senior Vice President
Date: _	3/4/14

02833841.1 TRI1\872486v2 02832896.2

Schedule A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1 SINGLEPIPE and Design	3636699	06/09/09
1 SINGLEPIPE COMMUNICATIONS and Design	3636702	06/09/09

02832896.2

2

02833841.1 TRI1\872486v2

RECORDED: 03/13/2014